Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 7/31/2008)	- 2008 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
T	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and 103512403 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and 103512403	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Cornelis J. Drost	Name: Transonic Systems Inc.
`	Internal Address: Legal Dept
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 34 Dutch Mill Road
Execution Date(s) July 2, 2008 ✓ Assignment Merger	
	City: Ithaca
Security Agreement Change of Name	Oity. <u>-inited</u>
Joint Research Agreement	State: New York
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 14850
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application.
60/812,845	B. Patent No.(s)
11/818,209	
Additional numbers attached?	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Transonic Systems Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 80.00
Internal Address: Legal Dept	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 34 Dutch Mill Road	✓ Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City:Ithaca	8. Payment Information
State: New York Zip: 14850	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 607-257-5300	
Fax Number: 607-257-1978	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address:	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Can Icll L (102)	July 2, 2068
Signature	Date
Randall L. Reed Reg. # 31,559	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet	sheet 77206 mg Hiniand decoungert Sed 12845

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273 0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

AR NR DE

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, ASSIGNORS:

Cornelis J. Drost residing at 1413 129 Hickory Circle, New York 14850

HEREBY ASSIGNS to the ASSIGNEE

Transonic Systems, Inc., doing business at 34 Dutch Mill Road, Ithaca, New York 14850 ALL RIGHT, TITLE, AND INTEREST WORLDWIDE to the invention, including any and all improvements, disclosed in U.S. Patent Application No. 60/812,845, filed June 12, 2006; US Patent Application No. and US patent application serial # 11/818,209 filed on June 12, 2007 and entitled:

System and Method Perivascular Pressure and Flow and Measurement and to all applications that may be filed on the invention anywhere in the world, including any substitute or related applications, to the right to claim priority from the U.S. or other patent applications, and to any Letters Patent or other legal protections arising from such applications throughout the world, including the right to pursue and obtain any damages, recoveries, or remedies for past infringements of these protections.

ASSIGNOR covenants that no assignment, license, or encumbrance has been or will be made that would conflict with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR agrees to cooperate fully in obtaining and enforcing the Letters Patent or other legal protections, including communicating any relevant information, delivering any relevant documents, signing any lawful and relevant papers, and, at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, testifying in any legal proceedings.

Date: July 2'08

Cornelis J. Dorst

PATENT REEL: 021214 FRAME: 0294



Delivery Confirmation # 0308 0070 0001 8085 7089

July 2, 2008

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Service Director of the USPTO PO Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RE:

US App Serial # 11/818,209

Docket # 1019.303

Dear Sir:

Enclosed please find:

- 1. An assignment of the above referenced patent application
- 2. Recordation Form Cover Sheet Form PTO 1595
- 3. A check for \$80.00 payable to The Commissioner of Patents.
- 4. Return receipt postcard.

Randall L Real

Transonic Systems, Inc Very truly yours,

Randall L. Reed

34 Dutch Mill Rd., Ithaca, NY 14850-9787 USA; Tel: 800-353-3569, 607-257-5300 Fax: 607-257-7256; Internet: www.transonic.com

PATENT REEL: 021214 FRAME: 0295